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Quota for Admission in Schools


†1375. SHRI SATYADEV PACHAURI:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Minister quota has been done away with;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government is proposing to increase the coupons for

Hon‘ble Members of Parliament by more than 10; and

(d) if so, the time by which the additional quota is going to take effect

in this session?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) & (b) No admission under Minister quota had taken place in the

academic year 2021-22.


(c) & (d) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government at

present.


*****

